RESOLUTION

OF THE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE OF INDIANS



WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians has pending before the Indian Claims Commission an action against the United States of America, brought under the Indian Claims Commission Act of 1946 and bearing Docket No. 206; and

WHEREAS, The Tribe has a claims attorney contract with Mr. Frederick W. Post (Symbol 14-20-0500 No. 2351), which has been approved effective April 27, 1967 for a period of five years, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Page 2, line 11, change the Court of Claims to the court of final resort.
- 2. Page 4, delete lines 6 through 13, which starts "It is agreed that in the event of the death of the party of the second part,"

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians, by its recognized governing body, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, hereby agrees to the foregoing conditions to the claims attorney contract with Mr. Frederick W. Post.

This Resolution was adopted by the Squaxin Island Tribal Council at Manufeche, Washington this /4// day of 4//, 1968.

Chairman

Secretary